

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 22nd November, 2023 1 Agrahayana, 1945 (Saka) No.: 31

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu,
Department of Law and Justice,
Secretariat, Vidyut Bhavan,
Kachigam, Nani Daman, Daman.

No.LAW/DNH&DD/SLSA/2022/494

Read: 1) Letter No. SLSA/DMN/361/2023 dated 30/10/2023 received from Ad-hoc Member Secretary, SLSA, Daman & Diu.

2) Letter No. MS/SLSA/DNH/EC/2023/295 dated 27/10/2023 received from Ad-hoc Member Secretary, SLSA, DNH, Silvassa.

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of earlier notification and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 6 (2) (b) of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 and its amendment of 2002, the Administrator, Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu is pleased to nominate Hon'ble Justice Shri K. R. Shriram, Judge, Hon'ble Bombay High Court, as the new Executive Chairman of the State Legal Services Authority, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

Dated: 22/11/2023

Sd/– (**Jayant Mahadeo Panchal**) Law Secretary, DNH&DD
